
Connecticut Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) 

Partners, Directors and Chairmen 

CITY OF BRIDGEPORT  
David Kooris, Director  

Office of Planning and Economic Development 

City of Bridgeport 

999 Broad Street 

Bridgeport, CT  06604 

(203) 576-7221  

david.kooris@bridgeportct.gov   

COASTAL FAIRFIELD COUNTY REGION     

Paul Timpanelli, President 

Bridgeport Regional Business Council 

10 Middle Street, P. O. Box 999 

Bridgeport, CT 06601-0999 

(203) 335-3800 x114 

timpanelli@brbc.org 

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT CORRIDOR 

Margus T. Laan 

Director of Planning & Economic Development 

Town of Plymouth 

80 Main Street 

Terryville, CT 06786 

860-585-4043  

Kenneth A. Malinowksi 

Director of Municipal Development 

City of New Britain 

27 West Main Street 

New Britain, CT  06051 

kmalinowski@NewBritainCT.gov 

Justin Malley, Executive Director 

Bristol Development Authority 

111 North Main Street 

Bristol, CT  06010 

(860) 584-6185  

Mark S. DeVoe 

Director of Economic Development 

Town of Plainville  

One Central Square 

Plainville, CT 06062 

860-793-0221 Ext. 210 

devoe@plainville-ct.gov 

LITCHFIELD HILLS/NORTHWEST REGION  

Doug Parker, President/Executive Director 

NW CT Economic Development Corporation 

333 Kennedy Drive 

Torrington, CT 06790 

(860) 567-2204 

info@nwctedc.com   

METROHARTFORD ALLIANCE  

John Shemo, Vice President and Director 

MetroHartford Alliance 

31 Pratt Street, 5
th
 Floor 

Hartford, CT  06103 

(860) 826-3330  

jshemo@metrohartford.com  

NAUGATUCK VALLEY CORRIDOR 

James E. Ryan, President 

Shelton Economic Development Corporation  

475 Howe Avenue, Suite 202 

Shelton, CT 06484 

(203) 924-2521 

sedcinfo@sheltonedcorp.org  

Todd M. Montello, Chief Executive Officer 

Waterbury Development Corporation 

83 Bank Street, 3rd Floor  

Waterbury, CT 06702 

(203) 346-2607 ext 7286 

montello@wdconline.org  

Victoria C. LaRue 

Director of Community Development 

Derby Office of Economic and Community Dev. 

1 Elizabeth Street 

Derby, CT 06418 

vlarue@derbyct.gov  

REGIONAL ECONOMIC XCELLERATION 

(REX) 

Ginny Kozlowski, Executive Director 

195 Church Street, 14th Floor 

New Haven, CT 06510 

203-821-3682 

ginnyk@rexdevelopment.org 
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NORTHEASTERN ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP 

Mark N. Paquette, Executive Director                  

WINCOG 

700 Main Street 

Willimantic, CT 06226                                        

(860) 456-2221 

director@wincog.org 

John Filchak 

Northeastern Connecticut Council of Governments 

125 Putnam Pike, PO Box 759 

Dayville, CT 06241                

(860) 774-1253 

john.filchak@neccog.com 

Elsie Bisset, Economic Development Director 

172 Main Street, PO Box 6000 

Killingly, CT 06239 

860-779-5350 

ebisset@killinglyct.org 

SOUTHEASTERN CONNECTICUT 

ENTERPRISE REGION 

C. Stephen MacKenzie, Executive Director 

125 Eugene O'Neill Drive, Suite 309 

New London, CT 06320  

860-437-4659 ext. 201  

jmarkowicz@secter.org 

 

 


